Marine
 Equipments
  & Pipe Fittings
2008 Ver. 1.0.0
LUB. OIL FILTER
TOKYO JAPAN
COPYRIGHT 2008 NIIKURA KOGYO ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
NIIKURA KOGYO CO.,LTD.

LA2-100 ～
LA2-125 ～
LA2-150 ～
LA2-200A ～
LA2-200B ～
LA2-250 ～
LA2-300 ～
LA2-350 ～
LA2-400 ～
CONNNECTING FLANGE : JIS5K LM2 dimension is same LA2
H.CAPA WEIGHT
( L ) ( kg )
LA2- 50 50A 250 280 250 370 275 330 470 610 185 1000 25A 410 420 9 15 29 135
LA2- 65 65A 250 280 250 370 275 330 470 610 185 1000 25A 410 420 9 15 29 135
LA2- 80 80A 250 280 250 370 275 330 470 660 185 1050 25A 410 420 9 15 30 145
LA2-100 100A 275 300 270 400 275 340 500 700 185 1100 25A 460 460 9 15 40 165
LA2-125 125A 320 370 320 450 275 350 530 750 185 1150 40A 560 560 12 19 80 230
LA2-150 150A 320 370 320 450 275 360 560 880 185 1400 40A 560 560 12 19 100 250
LA2-200A 200A 360 390 350 460 275 385 620 920 185 1450 40A 600 610 12 19 135 325
LA2-200B 200A 400 420 370 485 275 385 640 920 185 1450 40A 650 660 12 19 170 400
LA2-250 250A 470 490 490 570 275 415 710 1000 185 1500 40A 840 810 12 19 280 520
LA2-300 300A 550 570 560 650 320 445 800 1100 165 1600 50A 1000 1000 16 23 480 700
LA2-350 350A 620 620 600 700 320 480 900 1200 165 1700 50A 1140 1090 16 23 620 1050
LA2-400 400A 720 700 670 770 320 520 980 1300 165 1800 50A 1280 1240 16 23 950 1370
720
NS No.
230
310

H2 H3L7 L8 L9 L10"A" L1 L2 L5 H1NS No.
FA1-25
FA1-40
FA1-65
FA1-80
NS No.
F(A,M)B,M1 - 25
F(A,M)B,M1 - 65
F(A,M)B,M1 - 80
F(A,M)B,M1 - 40
- 3 -
2. MODEL : FAB1 SERIES   Automatic Back-washing filter with manual by-pass filter
2. MODEL : FMB1 SERIES dimension is same FAB1 SERIES.
HOLD CAPA. WEIGHT
L kg
FAB1-25 25A 150 210 235 185 85 420 110 266 180 150 400 185 150 115 170 13 170
FAB1-40 40A 175 225 280 210 100 490 125 293 210 170 420 205 175 115 170 25 230
FAB1-65 65A 200 250 325 255 125 580 150 319 235 200 440 205 215 140 170 43 330
FAB1-80 80A 250 300 400 320 175 720 200 362 275 220 490 220 240 150 175 80 485
NOTE: The Model of FAM which combined AUTO BACK-WASHING FILTER and MANUAL
BACK-WASHING FILTER is also prepared.
NC No.75FO   CONNECTION DIAGRAM of FAB SERIES
   FA1 SERIES CONNECTION DIAGRAM is same FAB1 SERIES.
H3 H4L10 L11 H1 H2L6 L7 L8 L9L3 L4 L5NS No. "A" L1 L2
- 4 -
FUEL OIL SYSTEM FITTINGS
NC No.92 EMERGENCY SHUT-OFF VALVES &
AIR RESERVOIR
Purpose  : Marine use on tanks containing oil fuel, lub. Oil and other flammable oil which are
required to have valves closed from safe positions outside the space concerned.
Features : Operates certainly.
Compact and light weight.
EMERGENCY SHUT-OFF VALVES
MODEL : ESG GLOVE TYPE
NS No. d L H D
ESG- 25 25 120 265 100
ESG- 40 40 160 270 100
ESG- 50 50 210 270 100
ESG- 65 65 250 320 125
ESG- 80 80 280 325 125
ESG-100 100 340 410 160
ESG-125 125 410 430 160
ESG-150 150 480 460 160
ESG-200 200 570 615 315
ESG-250 250 740 655 315
NS No. d L H D
ESA- 25 25 120 265 100
ESA- 40 40 160 270 100
ESA- 50 50 210 270 100
ESA- 65 65 250 320 125
ESA- 80 80 280 325 125
ESA-100 100 340 410 160
ESA-125 125 410 430 160
ESA-150 150 480 460 160
ESA-200 200 570 615 315
ESA-250 250 740 655 315
ANGLE TYPEMODEL : ESA
Operating Air
Connection
Operating Air

Buffer Tank
Separation TankReturn
- 7 -
FUEL OIL SYSTEM FITTINGS
NC No.38B FLOAT CHECK VALVE FOR F.O. OVER FLOW PIPE
Purpose  : Preventing of back flow for 0ver flow piping.
Features : Ball float type.
Fitting of vertical piping.
CASE 1 Engine room over flow piping from double bottom
FCV-N-50 to 150
          FCV-200 to 300
NS No. d1 d2 d3 L H
FCV-N- 50 50 60 70 --- 120
FCV-N- 65 65 76 95 --- 150
FCV-N- 80 80 88 105 --- 180
FCV-N-100 100 223 125 --- 200
FCV-N-125 125 139 155 --- 250
FCV-N-150 150 160 185 --- 290
FCV-200 200 200 230 285 505
FCV-250 250 250 300 370 600
FCV-300 300 300 350 435 680
CASE 2 Container ship over flow system ( for damage stability )
FCV-N-150FCV-200
- 8 -
SCUPPER & SANITARY PIPE FITTINGS
NC No.17   STORM VALVE
Purpose :  Scupper and sanitary discharges as closing appliances.
Vertical Type
SV-FCD 50mm to 200mm
NS No. φd H L
SV-FCD- 50 50 210 130
SV-FCD- 65 65 240 140
SV-FCD- 80 80 260 155
SV-FCD-100 100 280 170
SV-FCD-125 125 330 185
SV-FCD-150 150 360 205
SV-FCD-200 200 450 257
SV-FCD-RMH 50mm to 200mm
NS No. φd H L H1
SV-FCD-RMH- 50 50 210 130 180
SV-FCD-RMH- 65 65 240 140 182
SV-FCD-RMH- 80 80 260 155 170
SV-FCD-RMH-100 100 280 170 166
SV-FCD-RMH-125 125 330 185 190
SV-FCD-RMH-150 150 360 205 185
SV-FCD-RMH-200 200 450 257 239
Angle Type
SV-FCD-A 50mm to 200mm
NS No. φd H A L
SV-FCD-A- 50 50 170 90 130
SV-FCD-A- 65 65 200 110 140
SV-FCD-A- 80 80 220 120 155
SV-FCD-A-100 100 250 130 170
SV-FCD-A-125 125 270 150 185
SV-FCD-A-150 150 310 165 205
SV-FCD-A-200 200 400 190 257
SV-FCD-A-RMH 50mm to 200mm
NS No. φd H A L H1
SV-FCD-A-RMH- 50 50 170 90 130 180
SV-FCD-A-RMH- 65 65 200 110 140 182
SV-FCD-A-RMH- 80 80 220 120 155 170
SV-FCD-A-RMH-100 100 250 130 170 166
SV-FCD-A-RMH-125 125 270 150 185 190
SV-FCD-A-RMH-150 150 310 165 205 185
SV-FCD-A-RMH-200 200 400 190 257 239
- 9 -
SCUPPER & SANITARY PIPE FITTINGS
NC No.82   SOIL LINE BRANCH
Purpose  :  Change for discharge line of overboard and sewage treatment tank.
Features : Non accumulation and non space.
               Easy operation.
NS No. φd H L
SLB-100 100 190 113
SLB-125 125 218 126
SLB-150 150 248 143
NC No.38B   FLOAT CHECK VALVE
NC No.38B     FOR VACUUM BREAKER
NC No.4   EDUCTOR
FOR SEWAGE UNIT
      FC-ER-SEW-100
- 10 -
SCUPPER & SANITARY PIPE FITTINGS
NC No.40   SCUPPER TRAP
Purpose :  Water seal for scupper holes of living quarter.
STA-40 40 114.3 48.6 135 70
STA-50 50 139.8 60.5 140 75
STA-65 65 165.2 76.3 150 90
STB-40 40 114.3 49.1 35 70
STB-50 50 139.8 61.1 40 75
STB-65 65 165.2 77.1 50 90
NS No.
STB-40-DOT 40 114.3 49.1 92 127
STB-50-DOT 50 139.8 61.1 92 127
STB-65-DOT 65 165.2 77.1 95 135
STA MODEL     STB MODEL STB-DOT MODEL
Purpose  : Deck scupper holes as closing appliances.
Features : Rubber expansion mechanism.
               Easy operation.

50 264 221 112 162 92 127
65 264 221 122 162 92 132
80 300 248 132 190 98 152
100 366 286 152 202 118 162
125 435 344 197 260 152 202
150 502 392 222 302 164 242
200 640 487 282 350 250 272
250 767 589 342 450 310 332
CONNECTING FLANGE : JIS5K
DE-BALLASTING DEVICES
NC No.53-FCRU  FLOAT CHECK RELIEF UNIT
For DE-BALLAST SYSTEM The example of combination
Flap opening press. : 100 mmWG
53-FCRU MODEL DIMENSION TABLE
φd φD H1 H2 L
53-FCRU-100 100 216.3 190 300 220
53-FCRU-125 125 267.4 220 365 245
53-FCRU-150 150 318.5 255 420 270
53-FCRU-200 200 355.6 300 500 300
53-FCRU-250 250 457.2 350 590 400
53-FCRU-300 300 508 400 665 425
CONNECTING FLANGE : JIS5K
NC No. 38D  DEBALLAST COVER
38D-DBC MODEL DIMENSION TABLE
φd φD H1

50 87
65 75
80 90
with  Locking  Device Models
SIZE H
40 65
50 87
65 75
80 90
NS No. d
37AF-40
37AF-80 G3
37AFK-50 G2
37AFK-65 G2-1/2
NS No. A
37AS-40 40 (Sch80)
37AS-80 80 (Sch40)
37AF-50
37AF-65
G1-1/2
G2
G2-1/2
NS No. A
37ASK-40
37AS-50 50 (Sch80)
37AS-65 65 (Sch40)
37AFK-80 G3
NS No. d
37AFK-40 G1-1/2
37ASK-80 80 (Sch40)
40 (Sch80)
37ASK-50 50 (Sch80)
37ASK-65 65 (Sch40)
- 15 -
AIR PIPE & SOUNDING PIPE FITTINGS
NC No. 37BN  DECK PIECE OPTION : OPERATING HANDLE
37BN-A  MODEL

Features : With deck piece.
OPTION : Deck Piece Handle
NC No.4   WATER JET EDUCTOR
ER-150 to 250
FCD-ER-200N to 400N
FLANGE A×B×C SQ DQ
RATE ( mm )  (m3/h)  (m3/h)
BC-S4B 11/4×11/2×11/2 JIS5K 32×40×40 5 6 ～ 10 340 80 86 BILGE
BC-S5B 11/2×2×2 JIS5K 40×40×50 7 10 ～ 13 385 85 90 BILGE
FC(BC)-ER-50 11/2×2×21/2 JIS10K 40×50×65 10 15 ～ 30 480 105 100 BILGE
FC(BC)-ER-65 2×21/2×3 JIS10K 50×65×80 20 25 ～ 45 560 100 110 BILGE, BALLAST
FC(BC)-ER-80 21/2×3×4 JIS10K 65×80×100 30 35 ～ 65 660 115 130 BILGE, BALLAST
FC(BC)-ER-100 3×4×5 JIS10K 80×100×125 40 40 ～ 80 860 135 135 BILGE, BALLAST
FC(BC)-ER-125 4×5×6 JIS10K 100×125×150 55 65 ～ 105 1000 155 165 BILGE, BALLAST
FC(BC)-ER-150 5×6×8 JIS10K 125×150×200 100 110 ～ 200 1300 160 200 BILGE, BALLAST
FC-ER-200S 6×8×10 JIS10K 150×200×250 120 140 ～ 250 1700 200 250 BILGE, BALLAST
FC(BC)-ER-200 6×8×10 JIS10K 150×200×250 160 170 ～ 320 1960 225 275 BILGE, BALLAST
FC(BC)-ER-250 8×10×12 JIS10K 200×250×300 240 260 ～ 480 2200 290 300 BILGE, BALLAST
FC-ER-12×8×14 12×8×14 JIS5K 300×200×350 150 642 ～1564 2332 276 318 BALLAST
FC-ER-14×12×16 14×12×16 JIS5K 350×300×400 200 834 ～1564 2550 293 317 BALLAST
FC-ER-14×12×18 14×12×18 JIS5K 350×300×450 250 1174～2269 2695 293 317 BALLAST
FC-ER-16×10×18 16×10×18 JIS5K 400×250×450 300 1174～2269 2687 300 320 BALLAST
FC-ER-16×10×20 16×10×20 JIS5K 400×250×500 350 1174～2269 2882 300 320 BALLAST
FCD-ER-200N 8×8×10 JIS16K 200×200×250 300 550 ～ 650 1885 220 250 C.O. STRIPPING
FCD-ER-250N 10×10×12 JIS16K 250×250×300 400 850 ～ 950 2155 290 280 C.O. STRIPPING
FCD-ER-300N 12×12×14 JIS16K 300×300×350 650 1100～1300 2420 300 330 C.O. STRIPPING
FCD-ER-350N 14×14×16 JIS16K 350×350×400 800 1400～1650 2670 325 370 C.O. STRIPPING
FCD-ER-400N 14×16×18 JIS16K 400×400×450 1000 1750～2000 2980 345 425 C.O. STRIPPING
Ｈ APPLICATIONNS No. SIZE
S4B, S5B & ER-50
ER-65 to 125
L L1

- 22 -
BILGE & BALLAST PIPE FITTINGS
NC No.83   OIL PREVENTION VALVE UNIT
Purpose  : Strict control is placed for the prevention of sea water pollution caused
               by oil from ships.
Features : The equipment is intender for through sea water pipe etc. due to
               mishandling during operation.  By opening the sea water discharge valve
               (including fire line) perfect closure of the inter locking bilge suction valve
               is effected.
     SEA DISCH. V.
FIRE & G.S.
PUMP
BILGE SUC. V.
OPSA
d H H1 L d H H1 L
OPSA-100 100 410 155 150 OPDG-100 100 360 190 350
OPSA-125 125 465 165 170 OPDG-125 125 410 210 420
OPSA-150 150 515 180 190 OPDG-150 150 455 235 490
OPSA-200 200 600 210 220 OPDG-200 200 530 280 570
OPSA-250 250 740 250 275 OPDG-250 250 650 335 740
NS No. NS No.
OPDG
OPDG
    OPSA